

Level 2, 509 St Kilda Road Melbourne, 3004 Australia

Telephone: +61 3 9820 9214
Facsimile: +61 3 9828 9258
Email: webjet@webjet.com.au
ASX code: WEB

5 November 2018

Mr Jon Son Chow Adviser ASX Compliance Pty Ltd Level 4 North Tower, Rialto 525 Collins Street Melbourne VIC 3000

By email: Jon.Chow@asx.com.au

Trading halt request

Pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 17.1, Webjet Limited ABN 68 002 013 612 (**Webjet**) requests the immediate implementation of a trading halt in its securities, being fully paid ordinary shares, to apply from commencement of trading today 5 November 2018 until the commencement of trading on 7 November 2018.

For the purposes of ASX Listing Rule 17.1, Webjet provides the following information:

- (a) The trading halt is requested as Webjet expects to make an announcement to ASX in connection with a material acquisition and a capital raising:
- (b) Webjet requests that the trading halt remain in place until the earlier of Webjet making an announcement to the market regarding the completion of the institutional component of the capital raising and the commencement of trading on 7 November 2018;
- (c) Webjet is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted or of any other information necessary to inform the market about the trading halt.

If you have any queries, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours sincerely,

Tony Ristevski Chief Financial Officer and Company Secretary Webjet Limited